

No. 10,665

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

A. T. MARTIN and ALICE M. MARTIN,
Appellants,

vs.

CHARLOTTE L. SHEELY, JOHN H. SHEELY,
JOE A. SHEELY and ROSS L. SHEELY, co-
partners,
Appellees.

Upon Appeal from the District Court for the
Territory of Alaska, Third Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLANTS.

THOMAS M. DONOHUE,
JOHN E. MANDERS,
Anchorage, Alaska,
Attorneys for Appellants.

FILED

JUN 17 1900

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of the Case.....	1
Assignment of Errors	9
Argument	18
1. The complaint and amended complaint fail to state facts sufficient to constitute a cause of action.....	18
2. Throughout the entire trial the defendants and appellants repeatedly were trying to ascertain what type of action was being brought by the plaintiffs and appellees but they apparently did not know themselves. The amended complaint and reply were not filed until three days after the trial had been commenced.....	38
3. It is the contention of appellants that far from doing equity, the decision in this case if it were permitted to stand would result in about as inequitable a transaction as it is possible to imagine.....	39
Conclusion	41

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Benedicto v. Porto Rican American Tobacco Company, 256 Fed. 422	28
General Petroleum Company v. Hobson, 23 Fed. (2d) 349..	28
Hermanos v. Matos, 81 Fed. (2d) 930.....	34
Matos v. Hermanos, 300 U. S. 429.....	36
Territory of Alaska v. Alaska Juneau Gold Mining Company, 105 F. (2d) 841.....	26
The United States v. Howell, 5 Alaska 578.....	27
United States of America v. Jacob Katz, 46 Sup. Ct. 513, 271 U. S. 354, 70 Law. Ed. 986.....	30
Codes and Statutes	
C. L. A. 1933, Section 474.....	26
Session Laws of Alaska, 1919, Chapter 55, as amended by Chapter 7, Session Laws of 1921.....	18
Session Laws of 1923, Chapter 64 (Livestock Inspection, Sections 625, 632 incl., Compiled Laws of Alaska 1933)..	18
Puerto Rico Civil Code, Section 1397.....	35, 36
Puerto Rico Civil Code, Section 1399.....	35
Texts	
59 C. J. 964.....	29
46 Puerto Rico Rep. 454.....	35

No. 10,665
